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[Published February 28, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 55. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Institution for the Education of 
the Blind, a sum of money therein named for the payment of 
current expenses, for permanent improvements and for mis-
cellaneous expenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
&CONON 1. There is hereby appropriated to the In- Appropriation. 

atitution for the Education of the Blind, out of any 
money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of nineteen thousand five hundred dollars, for 
the following purposes, viz : For the payment of cur-
rent expenses for the year ending March 1, 1878, sev-
enteen thousand dollars; for permanent improvements 
and miscellaneous purposes, two thousand five hun- 
dred dollars. 

SF.,trrioN 2. All sums of money appropriated by this Money to be  
act, for current expenses, shall be drawn from the fra 
treasury not not oftener than quarterly in advance. 

SEMION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1877. 

[Published March 1, 18771 

CHAPTER 56. 

AN ACT to provide for acquiring tile to a certain tract of land 
adjoining Northern Hospital for the Insane. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The trustees of the Northern Hospital Trusties to cc-

for the Insane are hereby authorized to purchase of the at° title t° 
county of Winnebago a tract of land of seven acres, 
more or less, lying east of the Chicago and Northwest-
ern railroad track, and adjoining farm of said Northern 
Hospital, and acquire title to the same, as provided in 
chapter 156 of the general laws of 1872; provided, that 
if the trustees and the proper authorities of the county 
of Winnebago can agree upon appraisers, their ap- 


